AMENDMENT 1 TO AGREEMENT
FOR HOUSING OF JUVENILE OFFENDERS
Yambhill County / Crook County

This Amendment 1 is made by and between Yambhill County, a political
subdivision of the State of Oregon (“Yamhill”), and Crook County, a political subdivision
of the State of Oregon (“Crook”), each acting through its duly elected Board of
Commissioners/County Court and Juvenile Directors.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2018, Crook entered into an Agreement for Housing of
Juvenile Offenders (“Agreement”) with Yamhill; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is scheduled to expire on June 30, 2019; and
WHEREAS, both parties wish to further extend the Agreement.

IN CONSIDERATION of the matters described above, and of the mutual benefits
and obligations set forth in the Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. The parties hereby extend the Agreement from an additional year to June 30,
2020, unless terminated sooner pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

2. In all other respects, the Agreement shall remain in full force and-effect.

DATED this 5& day of C:;MQE . _,2019.

YAMHILL COUNTY

»fiz‘;;/-'i o /f /—,) —~ ;
Printed Name: — ,N e Seth Crawford, County Judge
Its: 7

de!ﬂ/{Wéﬂ/‘ﬁ) crpf T &T, Copinty Commissioner

rirted Name:
p Dlvector e xShano,
) rg—"_L Bridn Barney, Cou nmmissioner
=0, X

Printed Name: 3 AL 56 L

Its: : loun

th County
PAGE 1 0F 1- AMENDMENT 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR HOUSING OF JU VENI% 3 ﬂg‘l Uﬁﬂ@

YAMHILL COUNTY / CROOK COUNTY L/ mLS’S'ON o
Z:\LEGAL\CLIENTS\JUVENILE\34 AGREEMENT WITH YAMHILL RE HOUSING JUVEN!LES\ NDME 1 DOCX D\,f Board Orde

¢ |‘1’2—|.D

o



